# FACILITIES SERVICES' CHANGE ORDERS

	_												
EXPLANATION(SEE ATTACHED)		Final closeout of project	Final closeout of project										
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT		350,610.04	355,804.00										
CHANGE	MEETING:	\$ (75,870.96)	(38,775.00)				£,111	3 %			-5-1	Vy500	(444 BAE DE)
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT	AT THE 2/7/17 SCHOOL BOARD	\$ 426,481.00	\$ 394,579.00 \$	100	-								TOTAL CUANCE
#00	TEICATION /	-	-						•				
CONTRACTOR	ED FOR APPROVAL AND /OR RAT	Willis A. Smith Inc.	Willis A. Smith Inc.									5	
PROJECT NAME	SUMMARY OF FACILITIES SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND YOR RATHICATION AT THE 21717 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING:	Emma and Lakeview Freezer/Coolers	Osprey/Central Fuel Stations Renovation							11			

## **CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY**

## PROJECT NAME: Emma/Lakeview Elem Freezer/Cooler

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)

BOARD DATE: February 7, 2017

ITEM 1)	Description:	Reconcile final accounting of	project costs for final payment to contractor.				
Reason for Change:		In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.					
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$75,870.96)				
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$75,870.96)				
TOTAL COS	Т:	DEDUCT:	(\$75,870.96)				
Total Direct N	Material Purchase amou	ınt to date and as a % of origina	al contract: \$0.00 0.00%				
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$0.00							
Change Orde	ers to date and as a % o	of original contract:	-\$75,870.96				
SUBMITTED BY:  Jody Dumas, Director of Facilities Services							
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No. / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: (\$75.870.96)							



# **Change Order**

PROJECT (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001		
Lake View Elementary & Emma Booker	DATE: 1/4/2017		OWNER 🛛
Elementary - Kitchens	DATE: 1/4/2017		ARCHITECT:
Sarasota, FL			CONTRACTOR: 🗵
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER		FIELD:
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N.	CONTRACT DATE: May 25, 2016		OTHER [
Sarasota, FL 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction		OTHER, []
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLS (Include, where applicable, any undisputed	d amount attributable to previously executed	Construction Change Dir	(ciives)
Final Closeout - Return of project savings	to Owner		
The original Contract Sum was			\$ 426,481.00
The net change by previously authorized C The Contract Sura prior to this Change Ore			\$ 0.00 \$ 426,481.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this			\$ 75.870.96
The new Contract Sum including this Char			\$ 350,610.04
The Contract Time will be unchanged by 2			***************************************
The date of Substantial Completion as of ti	he date of this Change Order therefore is unc	hanged	
NOTE: This Change Order does not include	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time	or Guaranteed Maximum I	Tice which have
ocen authorized by Construction Change D	frective until the cost and time have been ag	reed upon by both the Own	ner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order	is executed to supersede the Construction Ch	ange Directive	
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNE	R.	
Fawley Bryant Architects	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	School Board of Sara	asota County, Florida
RCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)	
391 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N.	5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N.	1960 Landings Boule	evard
arasota, FL 34240	Sarasota, FL 34240 ADDRESS	Sarasota, FL 34231	
J. J.	AUUNESS	ADDRESS	Digitally signed by Don
Y Signatures	BY (Signature)	BY (Ethyphies)	Hampton
Jenna L Kiser	Nathan Carr	יוסטיי	DN: cn=Don Hampton, o=SCSB, ou=Facilities
Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Transferred to F	Services, email=don hampton@s
1/4/17	1/3/2017	<b>Option</b> pt	Of acountyschools.net, c= Date: 2017.01.05 07:45:
ARTE + /	DATE	DATE	

## **CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY**

# PROJECT NAME: Osprey/Central Fuel Stations Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)

BOARD DATE: February 7, 2017

ITEM 1) <u>Description:</u>		Reconcile final accounting of	project costs for	final payment to co	ntractor.		
Reason for Change:		In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.					
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$38,775.00)				
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$38,775.00)	- Ling			
TOTAL COS	Т:	DEDUCT:	(\$38,775.00)	II 5			
Total Direct N	Material Purchase amou	unt to date and as a % of origin	al contract:	\$0.00	0.00%		
Total-Tax Sav	vings to date as a resul	t of Direct Material Purchases:		\$0.00			
Change Orde	ers to date and as a % o	of original contract:	: :	-\$38,775.00	-9.827%		
SUBMITTED BY:  Jody Dumas, Director of Facilities Services  Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No. / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: (\$38,775)							



# Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001		OWNER: 🛛
SBSC Fuel Stations Renovation Osprey/Central; 301 Old Venice Road	DATE: 1/4/2017		ARCHITECT: □
17th Street: 4740 17th Street		CC	ONTRACTOR:
Fruitville Road: 7889 Fruitville Road Sarasota, FL			FIELD: 🔲
			OSBTHER:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:		
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: January 18, 2016		
5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N. Sarasota, FL 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction		
Final Closeout - Return of project saving	ed amount attributable to previously executed	Construction Change Directive	
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized	Chaman Ordana	•	394,579.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change O			0.00 394,579.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by the		\$	38,775.00
The new Contract Sum including this Ch	ange Order will be	\$	355,804.00
The Contract Time will be unchanged by The date of Substantial Completion as of	Zero (0) days. the date of this Change Order therefore is uncl	hanged.	
been authorized by Construction Change	le changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time Directive until the cost and time have been agr r is executed to supersede the Construction Ch	reed upon by both the Owner a	which have nd
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNE	R.	
N/A	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	School Board of Sarasota	County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)	
	5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N. Sarasgta, FL/34240	1960 Landings Boulevard Sarasota, FL 34231	<b>i</b>
ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS	Digitally signed by Don
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)  Nathan Carr	BY Signature)	Hampton DN: cn=Don Hampton, o=SCSB, ou=Facilities Service
(Typed name)	(Typed name),	(Tyledam) pton	email=don.hampton@sarasc acountyschools.net, c=US Date: 2017.01.09 13:33:12 -05'00'
DATE	DATE	DATE	